AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 25 Sep - 8 Oct

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Phoenix field L128) | — PSR1259-63 (128) i Phoenix field (12
Mon 25 Sep| C572(Hopkins) ©| Maint [c326(ohnston) C572(H0pkin5)]
| O (pbl)  (20/13+6/3) (29)
Phoenix field , (128) list 0 (128)
Tue 26 Sep| C572(Hopkins) C891(Lovell) 1
‘ ‘ /
list : = 128)[ oo PSR1250-63 (128) [ 1935-692 : ((162 ;
Wed 27 Sep C891(Lovell) &lca26ohnston)  C575(Whysong) [
! ©63) | Ol o) (c0113+6/3) . (6/8)
1935-692 PKS0312-770 FIELD (128/128) SN1987A (12B)
Thu 28 Sep| C575 C877(Ciliegi) COle
(6/3) l . . (20) (20/13+6/3)
SN1987A “ (128) PSR1?59—63 (128) PK80312‘—770 FIELD (128/128)
Fri 29 Sep C015(Manchester) (C326(Johnston) ,C877(Ciliegi) ]
| (20/13+6/3) | (pol) 1 (20/13+6/3) | (20)
(128/128) ' many ! (128)
Sat 30 Sep |c877(Ciliegi) . C846(Roy)
(20) (pol) ‘ ©
PSR1259-63 (128) | Cir X-1 ) (128) | Pictor A
Sun 1 Oct (C326(Johnston)]. C917(Fender) Co11
(pol)  (20/13+6/3) | (pol) : (20/13+6/3) (20/13)
Pictor A 5 (128) | many 5 (128 6 A
Mon 2 Oct C911(Tingay) C846(Roy) i
(pol) ' (20/13) |:(pol) ' (
—{| PSR1259-63 : ‘
Tue 3 Oct o C326 Maintenance/Test ’
Ol pol) 2pr13+6/3) :
Wed 4 Oct Mainténance/Test ’
‘ PSR1259‘:-63 (128) | MRC B0319-454 (ﬁza)
Thu 5 Oct Maintenance/Test . C326(Johnston)) C916(Bryant)
| | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | (pol) 6/3)
MRC B0319-454 ‘ (128) | AT.cat maﬁy : 128)| o
Fri 6 Oct C916(Bryant) ~ |C007 C846(Roy) 3
(pol) v 6/3) (pol v 63| O
NGC104 (128) [ PSR1259-63 (128)] PKS 1610-608 ; (138) [o
Sat 7 Oct| C059(McConnell) [c326(Johnston) C908(Hardcastle) 1 <
! (20) | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | (pol) ! (6/3) g
NGC104 T (128) [ Cirx-1 (128) | many ) (128
Sun 8 Oct|C059(McConnell) | c917(Fender) . C846(Roy) 7
' (20) | (pol) (20/13+6/3} | (pol) ! (6/3
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)
6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 9 Oct - 22 Oct

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
—i| Eta Carinae | i (128) | AT.cat | ESO 295-1G022 128)
Mon 9 Oct o C186(Duncan) C007 C913(F|I|p0V|L:
O : (6/3) | (20/1.3+6/3) | (pol) (6/3)
ESO 295-1G022 (128) Cir X-1 (128) | Pictor Al (128)
Tue 10 Oct| C913(Filipovic) CQl?(Fender) Aﬁl
(pol) L (63) (pol) ‘ (20/13+6/3) (pol) (6)
Pictor A | (128) | PSR1259-63 (128) | 35 sources (128)
Wed 11 Oct C911(Tingay) ' |€326(Johnston) '+ C910(Tingay) [
(pol) , (6) | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | (pol) 20/13)
35 sources [ (128) | Many (128)
Thu 12 Oct C910(Tingay) C900(Subrahmany%
(pol) (20/13) | (pol) . (6/3)
Many (128) | ATESP field 8/128) 6A
Fri. 13 Oct C900(Subrahmanyan) C909(Prandonl)[
ol 6/3 6
X)TE)SPfieId WRA751 ( )(128) NGC7552 (12(8;
Sat 14 Oct| C909 C312(White) C434(Norris)
) ‘ @ po) (6/3)
NGC7552  (128) | | PSR1259-63 (128) | Cir X-1 . (128) | NGC104(128)
Sun 15 Oct| c434(Norris) | ©lc326(ohnston) C917(Fender) C%)
(pol) ©3) | Ol o) (20113+6/3) | pol) ' ' (20/13+6/3) (20)
NGC104 (128) ' |
Mon 16 Oct| C059(McConnell) - Reconfigure #184/Calibration ,
(20) ' ,
Tue 17 Oct Reconfigpre# Maintenante/Test {
‘ S (128)
Wed 18 Oct ' Maintenance/Test C727(Norris)
HDF-S (128) NGO“104 (128) | PSR1259-63 (:‘;.28) Cir X-1 ! (128) | Pictor (12(2
Thu 19 Oct| C727 ,C059  |[C326(Johnston) C917(Fender) C9113Tingay)
(6) , (20) | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | (pol) ) (20/13+6/3) | (pol) (20/13)
Pictor A ‘ (128) [ 1637-77 : (128) [ 6C
Fri 20 Oct C911(Tingay) | C888(Leahy) S
(pol) | (20/18) | (pol) ' 0) |4
AT.cat | (128) | Cir X-1 ] (128) | —| NGC104(128)
Sat 21 Oct C007(McConneII) C917(Fender) 9 $059
! (20/13+6/3) | (pol) ! (20/13+6/3) ) (20)
NGC104 (128) [ NGC6231 ) (128) | Pictor A (128)
Sun 22 Oct| CO059(McConnell) C845(Stevens) C911+mgay)
! (20) ! (20/13+6/3) | (pol) (6)
LST 6 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)
6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

6C W0 W10 W113 W140 W182 W392 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 23 Oct -5 Nov

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Pictor A i (128) | PSR1259-63 (128) | Cir X-1 | (128) | NGC104(128)
Mon 23 Oct C911(Tingay) /Ic326(Johnston))  CO17(Fender) ?OSQ
(pol) 0 6) | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | (pol) ' (20/13+6/3) (20)
NGC104 ) (128) [ NGC6231 ) (128) | MRC BO319-454
Tue 24 Oct| €059(McConnell) : C845(Stevens) cglﬁ}Bryant)
.‘ (20) .‘ ,‘ (20113+6/3) | (pol (6/3)
MRC B0319-454 | (128) | NGC6231 . 128) | NGC104(128)
Wed 25 Oct C916(Bryant) C845(Stevens) 059
(pol) , 6/3) , (20/13+6/3) (20)
NGC104 i (128) [ Cir X1 i (128) [ HDF-S (128)
Thu 26 Oct| C059(McConnell) ; C917(Fender) CYZ%(NorriS)
; 20) | (po) i (20/13+6/3) (6)
HDF-S Ninetegn sources (128) P§R1259—63 (128) HPF-S (128)
Fri 27 Oct|C727| C886(Kardashev) [C326(Johnston)Maint| | C727(Norris}
(6) ] (pol) 1 (6/3) | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | )
HDF-S (128) s?veral “ (128) AT.cat (128)
Sat 28 Oct| C727 | . C914(Kwok) . C007(McConnell)
®) ] ‘ 6/3)] (20/13+6/3)
AT.cat . (128)] several ) . (128)] SN1987A (128)
Sun 29 Oct| C007(McConnell) C914(Kwok) : COlS(Man%hester)
(20/13+6/3) 0 0 (6/3) (20/13+6/3)
SN1987A 5 (128) | Nineteen sources , (128) | HDF-S (128) 6 C
Mon 30 Oct| CO015(Manchester) . C886(Kardashev) C727(N4rris)
! (20/13+6/3) | (pol) ' (6/3) (6)
HDF-S | | PSR1259-63 (128) : :
Tue 31 Oct|C727 8@326(Johnston) [ Maintenance/Test (
© | Olpoy (on3+613) f :
i i HDF-S (128)
Wed 1 Nov ' Maintenance/Test ! C727(Norri?L)
: : : 6
HDF-S (128) I' Many I' I' 4) |35 sources()
Thu 2 Nov| C727 | . C906(Caswell) C910
6) |t ' ' (20/13+6/3) | (pol) (20/13)
35 sources ! (128) |[[AT.cat (128)

Fri. 3 Nov J C910(Tingay) | C007

(pol) (20/13) |  (20/13+6/3)
AT.cat | (128) | NGC6231 | 128)| —
Sat 4 Nov| C007(McConnell) . C845(Stevens) ©
‘ (20/13+6/3) ‘ ‘ eonz+erm) | O
PSR1259-63 ‘ (128) [ NGC104 (128)
Sun 5 Nov ! C326(Johnston) C059(McConJ7eII)
(pol) ! (20/13+6/3) | ! (20)
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

6C W0 W10 W113 W140 W182 W392 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 6 Nov - 19 Nov

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 6 Nov| C059(McConnell) C904(Chapman) Maintenance/Test

NGC104 i (128) | J1652-4149 (128)
(20) (6/3) | Pulsar Backend

AT.cat ) (128) | NGC6231 (128)

Tue 7 Nov| C007(McConnell) '~ C845(Stevens) Mai

(20/13+6/3) (20/13+6/3) | PX

AT.cat

nt [CO07

AT.cat | (128) | NGC6231.

| (128)
Wed 8 Nov| C007(McConnell) ' C845(Stevens) Maint}nance/Test

(20/13+6/3) (20/13+6/3) | Pulsar Backend

" [NGC 3603 (128)
‘

Thu 9 Nov : C848(Muecke) ‘ vsop(Rey}volds)

6/3)

(128)

(20)

6C

NGC6231, (128)
‘

—
C845(Stevens) o | Maint
i (20/13+6/3) O Pulsar Backend

PSR1259-63’ (128) | PSR J1807-2459 : (IZS) B0707-359
(

Sat 11 Nov| Maintehance/Test [c326(Johpston) C907(Manchester) C899
Pulsar Backend (pol)  (20/13+6/3) ‘ 20) (20/13)
(128)

Sun 12 Nov| C899(Subrahmanyan) C007(McConnell) | CO15(Manchester)

(pol) ! (20/13) ' (20/13+6/3) 3)
SN1987A | (128)

Fri 10 Nov

VSOP

B0707-359 | " (64) | AT.cat X (128) | SN1987A

(©)

Mon 13 Nov| CO15(Manchester) Reconfigure #185/Ca|ibratior4

Tue 14 Nov Reconfigure #185/Calibration

(16) [ ESO 416-G25

Wed 15 Nov  Reconfigure #185/Calibration +[C919 08694Kregel)
| ! ! (20/13) | (ex6) (20)
ESO 416-G25 (8) [AT.cat (128) | PSR1259-63 (128) | ATESP field (128/128)

Thu 16 Nov|C869(Kregel)[ C007 |c326(Johnston) . C909(Prandoni)

(ex6) 0y | (20113+6/3) | (pol) (20)
ESO 435-G14 T

‘ (8) ATESP‘:fieId 128/128) g 158
Fri 17 Nov J C869(Kregel)

(®)

—
| c —| ©
. C909(Prandoni) ©| oo
(ex6) (20) !
ESO 315-G20 (8) | Many (128) [[ESO 033-G22 = (8)

®] OO
Sat 18 Nov | C869(Kregel) C894(O’Brien) | c869(kregel)
(ex6) ! ! (20) | (ex6) = 1(23

(20)
ESO 033-G22 (8) [ AT.cat (128) [ ATESP field

Sun 19 Nov C869(Kregel) C007 ;’ C909(Prando+i)

(ex6) | (20) (20/13+6/3)

(6)

LST 6 12 18 0

Stations Baselines (m)
6C WO W10 W113 W140 W182 W392 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000
1.5B W163 W182 W11l W113 W195 W392 31,199,291,490,765,796,1056,1087,1255,1286,3015,3214,3505,4270,4301
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 20 Nov - 3 Dec

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
I G305.2+0.21 | | (128) (16)

Mon 20 Nov| Maint . C865(Walsh) . C919 M%intenance/Test

Pulsar Backend ) ! (6/3) | (20/13) | Pulsar Backend

PSR1259-63 (128)

Tue 21 Nov| Maint [c326(Johnston) Maintenance/Test
.‘ (pol) (20/13+6/3) | !

(16) B0707-359 (64)

Wed 22 Nov : Maintenance/Test - |c919 I C899
i , h (20/13) (pol) (20/13)
B0707-359 i (64) | Many ] (128)
Thu 23 Nov| C899(Subrahmanyan) 1 C894(O’'Brien) I
(pol) (20/13) | (20)
Many “ : “ (128)
Fri 24 Nov ,' J C894(O’'Brien) ’
Many 5 (128) P}%S 1610-608 5 (128) (16) SN1987A (gg;
Sat 25 Nov| C894(O’'Brien) C908(Hardcastle) Cglg;ms C015
| (20) | (pol) | 6/3) | (20/13) (20/13+6/3)
SN1987A i (128) | AT.cat ) (128) |_
Sun 26 Nov . CO15(Manchester) Ccoo7 | VSOP(Reyn#Ids) S
l ' (20/13+6/3) | (20/13+6/3) l (20)
| PSR1259-63 (128) | 158
Mon 27 Nov| Maint [c326(Johnston)| . Maintenance/Test
px | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | ! !
Tue 28 Nov MaintenanceZTest ’
Wed 29 Nov Maintenance:/Test ’
Thu 30 Nov MaintenancélTest I
Fri 1 Dec J ; Maintenance/Test ‘
Sat 2 Dec| : Maintenance/Test I
Sun 3 Dec| - Maintenance/Test l
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

1.5B WI163 W182 W111 W113 W195 W392 31,199,291,490,765,796,1056,1087,1255,1286,3015,3214,3505,4270,4301
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 4 Dec - 17 Dec

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Mon 4 Dec Maintenance/Test I
Tue 5 Dec Maintenance/Test I
Wed 6 Dec Maintenande/Test I
Thu 7 Dec Maintenanée/Test l
! ' —i| HR 1817 (128)
Fri 8 Dec Maintenance/Test § CTQOZ(Budding) 1.5B
| | I 0 /.
HR 1817 (128) | PSR1259-63 (128) [ Many  (128) l(-’:Rl)l 17 ((162:;
Sat 9 Dec| C902(Budding) [c326(Johnston) C900 . [Maintenance/Test Cr902(Budding)
(pol) (6/3) | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) (22mm) | 12/3 mm tests (pol) (6/3)
HR 1817 @[ J
Sun 10 Dec| C902(Budding) | - Maintenance/Test
(pol) (6/3) | 12/3 mm tests '
|_‘ (128) , 8
Mon 11 Dec|§ VSOP(Reynolds) fMaintenance/Tes}v o
"o ) 12mmmests O
Many (128) | PSR1259-63 (128) .
Tue 12 Dec| G900 [c326(Johnston) Reconfigure #186/Cali%ration
(12mm) | (pol)  (20/13+6/3) .
] ] ' ATESP field (128/128) | oy
Wed 13 Dec| ! Reconfigure #186/Calibration C909(+3randoni) §
F%FI supression ‘: (16) ATESI%’ field (128/12(2 —
Thu 14 Dec];, C919(Kesteven) C909(Pran#oni) o
! , (20/13) ! 6 ®)
22GHz srcs (128) ATESP field (128/128) | P~
Fri 15 Dec|. C007(McConnell) Maint C909(Pranc)oni) % 1.5C
22GHz srcs (12rr?m) (128) | ATESP field (128/12(3 N~
Sat 16 Dec|. C007(McConnell) 0909(Pran+oni) §
22GHZ srcs ) (12(2122; ATESP field (128/12(3
Sun 17 Dec| C007(McConnell) : C909(Prandoni)
! ! (12mm) (6)
LST 6 12 18 0
Stations Baselines (m)

1.5B WI163 W182 W111 W113 W195 W392 31,199,291,490,765,796,1056,1087,1255,1286,3015,3214,3505,4270,4301

1.5C W98 W128 W190 W195 W173 W392
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77,260,337,459,689,949,1026,1148,1408,1485,3015,3092,3352,4041,4500




AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 18 Dec - 31 Dec

uT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
X X ATESP field (128/128)
Mon 18 Dec|. C909(Pranqgoni)
) ATESP field (128/12(3 —
Tue 19 Dec| Maint C909(Prandoni) ©
‘ ©l O
PSR1259-63 (128) | ATESP field (128/128) | SN1B87A (128) 15C
Wed 20 Dec [C326(Johnston) CO09(Prandoni) C£15(Manchester)
| (pol)  (20/13+6/3) | (6) (20/13+6/3)
SN1987A (128) |
Thu 21 Dec| C015(Manchester) Reconfigure #187/Calibration
(20/13+6/3) 0
Fri 22 Dec Reconfigdre #187/Ca|ibratidn (
Sat 23 Dec (
Sun 24 Dec l
Mon 25 Dec l
NGC104 (128)
Tue 26 Dec C059(McCannell) !
P&“aR1259-63 (128) | NGC104 (128) (2\0_)| |: 075C
Wed 27 Dec (C326(Johnston) C059(McConnFII) 9| !
(pol)  (20/13+6/3) (20) (@]
i LMQ water masers @®)
Thu 28 Dec C901(Whiteoak) .
mrh
LMC water masers B0707-359 = (GA;
Fri 29 Dec C901 C899(Subrahmanyan)
(12mm) ' ' (pol) (20/13)
B0707-359 (64), NGC7552 128) | N
Sat 30 Dec [c899(Subrahmanyan) C494(Harnett) 5
(po) (20113)’ (pol) ©l O
PKS 1144-379 ) (128),| PKS 1830-211 (32) | NGC2442 (128)
Sun 31 Dec C912(Kedziora-Chudczer) C898(Subrahmanyau£ C494(Harnett)
(pol) ! (20/13) | (ex6) (12 ‘m) (pol) (6)
LST 12 18 0 6

Stations
1.5C W98 W128 W190 W195 W173 W392
0.75C w64 W84 W100 W110 W113 W392
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Baselines (m)
77,260,337,459,689,949,1026,1148,1408,1485,3015,3092,3352,4041,4500
46,153,199,245,306,398,444,551,704,750,4270,4316,4469,4714,5020




AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule:- 1 Jan - 14 Jan
uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
NGC2442 . (128) | many i (128)
Mon 1 Jan| C494(Harnett) C905(Gruppi%ni) |
(pol) . (6) | (ex6) (12mm)
many . (128) ] (128)
Tue 2 Jan| C905(Gruppioni) Maintenance/Test \J(LBI(ReynoIds)
(ex6) : (12mm) .' ( gg;
Wed 3 Jan VLBI(Reynolds) I :
Thu 4 Jan VLBI(Reynolds) I ,
j )
Fri 5 Jan VLBI(Reynolds) I ]
3 i)
Sat 6 Jan VLBI(Reynolds) / ,
X X (128) =
Sun 7 Jan VLBI(Reynolds) ,
Ty ‘ T 0.75C
Mon 8 Jan C652(Clark) ,
(ex6) (20/13)
wd 1 } (128
Tue 9 Jan C652(¢Iark) [
(ex6) \ (6/3
Wed 10 Jan
Thu 11Jan ’
Fri 12 Jan I
Sat 13 Jan l
Sun 14 Jan (
LST 12 18 0 6
Stations Baselines (m)

0.75C w64 w84 W100 W110 W113 W392
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46,153,199,245,306,398,444,551,704,750,4270,4316,4469,4714,5020



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY
Schedule:- 15 Jan - 28 Jan

uT 14 16 18 20 22 O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 15 Jan 7 f /

Tue 16 Jan

Wed 17 Jan

Thu 18 Jan

Fri 19 Jan

Sat 20 Jan

Sun 21 Jan

0.75C
Mon 22 Jan

Wed 24 Jan

Thu 25 Jan

Fri 26 Jan

Sat 27 Jan

Sun 28 Jan

|

|

|

|

|

, , |
innnnl
Tue 23Jan !
| | |
|

|

|

|

LST 12 18
Stations Baselines (m)
0.75C W64 W84 W100 W110 W113 W392 46,153,199,245,306,398,444,551,704,750,4270,4316,4469,4714,5020
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